TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION
CHAPTER ONE: THE DATA

1. The Germanic verb system
2. The 01ld English verb system
2.1 Major characteristics
2.1.1 Strong and weak verbs
2.1.2 The ~j- formative
2.2 Weak verb classes
2.2.1 Class I
2.2.2 Class II
2.2.3 Class III
3. Variations in the OE system
3.1 Early 01ld English versus Late
01d English
3.1.1 EOE versus LOE variations
in class 1
3.1.2 EOE versus LOE variations
in class II
3.1.3 EOE versus LOE variations
in class III
3.2 Dialectal variation in the OE period
3.2.1 Class I
3.2.2 Class II
3.2.3 Class III
4. Summary

CHAPTER TWO: THE DIACHRONIC DEVELOPMENT OF THE
OLD ENGLISH WEAK VERBS

1. Introduction
2. Diachronic rules
2.1 Glide Vowel Coalescence
Vocalization
West Germanic Gemination
Aufhellung
Breaking
Palatalization
i=-umlaut
j-deletion
Apocope
Syncope
2.11 OE Vowel Reduction
3. Diachronic development of the OE weak verbs
3.1 Class I

CNNRNNNNNN

-2 e ¢ ‘¢ 8 ® o e .

[= RV RN RO RE JUNNY N

N

Page



VIII

3.1.1 bycgan, sellan

3.2 The weak verbs of classes II and III
3.2.1 Class 11
3.2.2 Class III

Theoretical issues

4.1 Phonological change in standard
generative phonology

4.2 Diachronic evidence and generative
phonological theory

4.3 Recoverability and productivity

CHAPTER THREE: A SYNCHRONIC ANALYSIS OF THE OLD

[ S Y

AU W

ENGLISH WEAK VERBS

Introduction
Restructuring of underlying lexical
representations
The j formative
Degemination
Schwa-insertion
Synchronic derivations of the OE weak verbs
6.1 Class 1
6.1.1 bycgan, sellan
6.2 The weak verbs of classes II and III
6.2.1 Class II1
6.2.2 Class III

CHAPTER FOUR: THE TRANSFER OF OE WEAK VERBS

[y

3
4
5

OF CLASS I TO CLASS 11X

Introduction

Stages of transfer

2.1 Loss of the j formative
2.2 A two-paradigm system
Reasons for the transfer
Analogy

Conclusion

APPENDIX

BIBLIOGRAPHY.

Page

69
73
73

83
83

88
9

95
95

99
102
104
107
109
109
114
116
116
121

122

122
124
124
125
126
130
132

135

144



