INTRO	DUCTION	1
CHAPTER ONE: THE DATA		5
1.	The Germanic verb system	5
	The Old English verb system	8
	2.1 Major characteristics	8
	2.1.1 Strong and weak verbs	8
	2.1.2 The -j- formative	9
	2.2 Weak verb classes	11
	2.2.1 Class I	11
	2.2.2 Class II	16
	2.2.3 Class III	22
3.	Variations in the OE system	27
	3.1 Early Old English versus Late	
	Old English	27
	3.1.1 FOE versus LOE variations	
	in class I	28
	3.1.2 EOE versus LOE variations	
	in class II	30
	3.1.3 EOE versus LOE variations	
	in class III	31
	3.2 Dialectal variation in the OE period	32
	3.2.1 Class I	32
	3.2.2 Class II	33
	3.2.3 Class III	33
4.	Summary	34
CHAPT	ER TWO: THE DIACHRONIC DEVELOPMENT OF THE	
	OLD ENGLISH WEAK VERBS	37
1.	Introduction	37
2.	Diachronic rules	39
	2.1 Glide Vowel Coalescence	40
	2.2 Vocalization	42
	2.3 West Germanic Gemination	43
	2.4 Aufhellung	46
	2.5 Breaking	49
	2.6 Palatalization	52
	2.7 i-umlaut	55
	2.8 j-deletion	58
	2.9 Apocope	60
2	2.10 Syncope	60
2	2.11 OE Vowel Reduction	61
	Diachronic development of the OE weak verbs	63
	3.1 Class I	63

	Page
3.1.1 <u>bycgan</u> , <u>sellan</u> 3.2 The weak verbs of classes II and III 3.2.1 Class II 3.2.2 Class III	69 73 73 80
4. Theoretical issues 4.1 Phonological change in standard	83
generative phonology 4.2 Diachronic evidence and generative	83
phonological theory	88
4.3 Recoverability and productivity	91
CHAPTER THREE: A SYNCHRONIC ANALYSIS OF THE OLD ENGLISH WEAK VERBS	
1. Introduction	95
<ol><li>Restructuring of underlying lexical</li></ol>	
representations	99 102
3. The j formative 4. Degemination	102
5. Schwa-insertion	107
6. Synchronic derivations of the OE weak verbs	109
6.1 Class I	109
6.1.1 bycgan, sellan	114
6.2 The weak verbs of classes II and III	116
6.2.1 Class II	116
6.2.2 Class III	121
CHAPTER FOUR: THE TRANSFER OF OE WEAK VERBS	
OF CLASS I TO CLASS II	122
1. Introduction	122
2. Stages of transfer	124
2.1 Loss of the j formative	124
2.2 A two-paradigm system	125
3. Reasons for the transfer	126
4. Analogy 5. Conclusion	130 132
	132
APPENDIX	
BIBLIOGRAPHY.	